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Features:

Bluetooth

True Wireless Stereo

FM Radio

USB/TF Card Inputs

Aux Input

Microphone Input

Karaoke Function
Rechargeable Lithium battery

Specification:

Output power: 10W

Driver unit size: 4 inch

Impedance: 3 0hm

S/N ratio: =80dB

Separation: 245dB

Distortion: <1.0%

Frequency response: 100Hz-20KHz
Bluetooth version: V4.2+EDR

Bluetooth range: 10 meters

Bluetooth pairing name BT-126
Bluetooth profiles supported: A2DP

USB & TF max. memory supported:32 GB
FM radio: 87.5-108.0MHz

Battery capacity: Built-in 2400mAh
Battery type: Lithium-lon

Playback time: 80MINS at maximum volume
Charging indicator: Yes

Charge voltage:DC 5V

Accessory:

USB Charging Cable
Aux Cable 3.5mm
User Manual

Connect to Bluetooth device

Bluetooth Pairing:

Begin by turning ON the unit. The ON/OFF switch is located on the back
panel. Use the mode button “M” to enable Bluetooth. On your mobile
device search for “QFX BT-136” under the Bluetooth settings menu and



connect. Your mobile device should now be paired with the “BT-136”
and ready for music playback.

True Wireless Stereo:

If you have 2 “QFX BT-136” units with the TWS function, turn on both
units, and press and hold the MODE button on either unit for a few
seconds. The units will connect automatically.

Note: True Wireless Stereo (TWS) function only work in Bluetooth
mode.
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1. ON/OFF/: Turn ON/OFF the unit.

2. Microphone Input: 6.35mm jack.

3. AUX: 3.5mm jack.

4. USB Input: Insert USB device.

5. TF Input: Insert TF Card

6. M: Toggle through BT, AUX, USB, TF, FM Radio. Also the TWS button.
7. P l: Play and Pause current track. In FM mode, press and hold for
auto scan.

8. |4 Press and hold to decrease the volume. Press for previous track
or FM radio station.

9. pP>|: Press and hold to increase the volume. Press for next track or
FM radio station.

10. Press to increase the bass.

11. Press to change the LED Light mode

12.DC-5V: USB - DC-5V, 1A min



Bluetooth

Begin by turning ON the unit. The ON/OFF switch is located on the back
panel. Use the mode button “M” to enable Bluetooth. On your mobile
device search for “QFX BT-136” under the Bluetooth settings menu and
connect. Your mobile device should now be paired with the “BT-136”
and ready for music playback.

Press B>|| to Play/Pause, press |« return to the previous track and
PP | to go to the next track.

AUX-IN

Press the MODE Button to enable Aux mode. plug the audio 3.5mm Aux
cable to the jack, Press and hold the | <4< and PP buttons to
decrease and increase the volume.

USB/TF Card

Insert the USB or TF card into the USB/TF port to playback .mp3 music
files from the device. Press B>|| to Play/Pause, press | <4< return to the
previous track and P>P>| to go to the next track.

FM RADIO

Press the MODE button to enable the FM Radio mode. Press the B>||
Button to search FM channels automatically. This operation will scan all
FM stations and Pre-record them to the memory. The scan procedure
will take several minutes to complete and should not be interrupted.
Once complete, you can short press | <<€ or »P| to move forward or
backward. Press and hold the | <€ and P>P>| buttons to decrease and
increase the volume

Charging

Plug the Micro USB cable into charging port and connect to a power
source (5V, 1A min). The charging LED light indicator should light up red
when the unit is charging.



Caracteristicas:

Bluetooth

Verdadero estéreo inalambrico
Radio FM

Entradas de Tarjeta USB/ TF
Entrada Auxiliar

Entrada de Micréfono

Funcion de Karaoke

Bateria de litio recargable

Especificacion:

Potencia de salida: 10 W

Tamafio de la unidad de controlador: 4 pulgadas
Impedancia: 3 ohmios

Relacion S/ N: >80dB

Separacion: =45dB

Distorsion: <1.0%

Respuesta de frecuencia: 100 Hz-20 KHz

Version de Bluetooth: V4.2 + EDR

Alcance de Bluetooth: 10 metros

Nombre de emparejamiento de Bluetooth BT-126
Perfiles de Bluetooth compatibles: A2DP

USBy TF max. memoria admitida: 32 GB

Radio FM: 87,5-108,0 MHz

Capacidad de la bateria: 2400 mAh incorporada
Tipo de bateria: lon de litio

Tiempo de reproduccién: 80MINS a volumen maximo
Indicador de carga: si

Voltaje de carga: DC5V, 1A

Accesorio:

Cable de carga USB
Cable auxiliar de 3,5 mm
Manual de usuario



1. ON / OFF /: Enciende / apaga la unidad.

2. Entrada de micréfono: conector de 6,35 mm.

3. AUX: conector de 3,5 mm.

4. Entrada USB: inserte el dispositivo USB.

5.Entrada TF: inserte la tarjeta TF

6. M: Alternar entre BT, AUX, USB, TF, Radio FM. También el boton TWS.
7. P>||: reproducir y pausar la pista actual. En el modo FM, mantenga
pulsado para realizar una busqueda automatica.

8. | 4<: Mantenga pulsado para bajar el volumen. Presione para la
pista anterior o la estacidn de radio FM.

9. »P>|: Mantenga pulsado para subir el volumen. Presione para la
siguiente pista o estacion de radio FM.

10. Presione para aumentar los graves.

11. Presione para cambiar el modo de luz LED

12. DC-5V: USB - DC-5V, 1A min



Bluetooth

Empiece por encender la unidad. El interruptor de ENCENDIDO / APA-
GADO se encuentra en el panel posterior. Utilice el boton de modo "M"
para habilitar Bluetooth. En su dispositivo movil, busque “QFX BT-136”
en el mend de configuracion de Bluetooth y conéctese. Su dispositivo
movil ahora deberia estar emparejado con el "BT-136" y listo para la
reproduccion de musica.

Presione p>P>|| para Reproducir / Pausa, presione para | <4< regresar a
la pista anteriory parair a la pista siguiente.

ENEL

Presione el boton MODE para habilitar el modo Aux. conecte el cable
auxiliar de audio de 3,5 mm al conector. Mantenga presionados los
botones | <4<y »P>| para disminuir y aumentar el volumen.

Tarjeta USB/ TF

Inserte la tarjeta USB o TF en el puerto USB / TF para reproducir archi-
vos de musica .mp3 desde el dispositivo. Presione B>P>|| para Reprodu-
cir / Pausa, presione | < para regresar a la pista anterior y P> para ir
a la pista siguiente.

Radio FM

Presione el boton MODE para habilitar el modo de radio FM. Presione el
PP || Boton para buscar canales FM automaticamente. Esta operacion
buscara todas las estaciones de FM y las pregrabara en la memoria. El
procedimiento de escaneo tardara varios minutos en completarse y no
debe interrumpirse. Una vez completado, puede presionar | <4< y P>
brevemente o para avanzar o retroceder. Mantenga presionados los
botones | << yPP| para disminuiry aumentar el volumen

Cargando

Enchufe el cable Micro USB en el puerto de carga y conéctelo a una
fuente de alimentacion (5V, 1A min).

Elindicador de luz LED de carga debe iluminarse en rojo cuando la
unidad se esta cargando.



Les Caractéristiques:

Bluetooth

Véritable stéréo sans fil

Radio FM

Entrées de carte USB / TF
Entrée auxiliaire

Entrée microphone

Fonction karaoké

Batterie au lithium rechargeable

Spécification:

Puissance de sortie: 10 W

Taille de ['unité de pilote: 4 pouces

Impédance: 3 ohms

Rapport S/ N:=80dB

Séparation: =45dB

Distorsion: <1,0%

Réponse en fréquence: 100Hz-20KHz

Version Bluetooth: V4.2 + EDR

Portée Bluetooth: 10 metres

Nom d'appairage Bluetooth BT-126

Profils Bluetooth pris en charge: A2DP

USB et TF max. mémoire prise en charge: 32 Go
Radio FM: 87,5-108,0 MHz

Capacité de la batterie: 2400mAh intégrée
Type de batterie: lithium-ion

Temps de lecture: 80 minutes au volume maximum
Indicateur de charge: oui

Tension de charge: DC5Y, 1A

Accessoire:

Cable de chargement USB
Cable auxiliaire de 3,5 mm
Manuel de 'utilisateur



1. ON / OFF /: Allume / éteint l'appareil.

2. Entrée microphone: prise jack 6,35 mm.

3. AUX: prise jack 3,5 mm.

4. Entrée USB: insérez le périphérique USB.

5. entrée TF: insérer la carte TF

6. M: Basculez entre BT, AUX, USB, TF, Radio FM. Aussi le bouton TWS.
7.P>|| lecture et pause de la piste en cours. En mode FM, maintenez la
touche enfoncée pour la recherche automatique.

8. |« Appuyez et maintenez pour diminuer le volume. Appuyez sur
pour la piste ou la station de radio FM précédente.

9. pP|: Appuyez et maintenez pour augmenter le volume. Appuyez sur
pour la piste ou la station de radio FM suivante.

10. Appuyez sur pour augmenter les basses.

11. Appuyez sur pour changer le mode d'éclairage LED

12.DC-5V: USB - DC-5V, 1A min



Bluetooth

Commencez par allumer ['appareil. L'interrupteur MARCHE / ARRET est
situé sur le panneau arriere. Utilisez le bouton de mode «M» pour
activer Bluetooth. Sur votre appareil mobile, recherchez «QFX BT-136»
dans le menu de configuration Bluetooth et connectez-vous. Votre
appareil mobile devrait maintenant étre couplé avec le «BT-136» et prét
pour la lecture de musique.

Appuyez sur PP>|| pour Lecture / Pause, appuyez |« sur pour revenir
a la piste précédente et pour passer a la piste suivante.

DANS LE

Appuyez sur le bouton MODE pour activer le mode Aux. connectez le
cable audio auxiliaire de 3,5 mm au connecteur. Appuyez sur les bou-
tons et et maintenez-les enfoncés pour diminuer | <4< et »p| aug-
menter le volume.

Carte USB/TF

Insérez la carte USB ou TF dans le port USB / TF pour lire des fichiers
musicaux .mp3 a partir de 'appareil. Appuyez sur P>|| pour Lecture /
Pause, appuyez sur pour revenir a la piste précédente | 4 et P-p>|
pour passer a la piste suivante.

Radio FM

Appuyez sur le bouton MODE pour activer le mode radio FM. Appuyez
sur p>P>|| Bouton pour rechercher automatiquement les canaux FM.
Cette opération recherchera toutes les stations FM et les préenregistre-
ra en mémoire. La procédure de numérisation prendra plusieurs min-
utes et ne doit pas étre interrompue. Une fois terminé, vous pouvez
appuyer brievement sur ou pour avancer ou reculer. Appuyez sur les
boutons | 4 et »P>| et maintenez-les enfoncés pour diminuer | <4<
et »P>| augmenter le volume

Chargement

Branchez le cable micro USB dans le port de charge et connectez-le a
une source d'alimentation (5V, 1A min).

Le voyant de charge LED doit s'allumer en rouge lorsque ['unité est en
charge.



